

REGION 8 JOINT COMPETITIVE POWER SUPPLY PROCUREMENT (R8 JCPSP)

NOTICE OF AWARD

August 19, 2024

THERMA LUZON, INC.

NAC Tower, 32nd Street

Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City

ATTENTION: JEREMIAH L. PADILLA

Senior Assistant Vice President

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF AWARD FOR REGION 8 JOINT COMPETITIVE

POWER SUPPLY PROCUREMENT (R8 JCPSP) FOR 81MW

OF LOT 1

Dear Mr. Padilla,

In compliance with Section 28 of the Final Instruction to Bidders and pursuant to the Notice to Issue Award by the National Electrification Administration (NEA) dated August 13, 2024, the Joint Bids and Awards Committee (JBAC) hereby issues this Notice of Award to **Therma Luzon**, **Inc.** for the **81MW** Baseload demand under Lot 1 of the R8 JCPSP.

We kindly request your acknowledgment of receipt and acceptance of this Notice of Award by signing the acknowledgment receipt section of this letter.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

ENGR. JANET L. NOTARTE
R8 JCPSP JBAC Chairman



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT AND ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE OF AWARD LOT 1

THERMA LUZON, INC.		
Ву:		
Winning Bidder's Authorized Representative	-	
Date:		



REGION 8 JOINT COMPETITIVE POWER SUPPLY PROCUREMENT (R8 JCPSP)

NOTICE OF AWARD

August 19, 2024

SUAL POWER, INC.5th Floor, C5 Office Building Complex #100 E. Rodriguez Jr. Ave., C5 Road, Bo. Ugong Pasig City 1604

ATTENTION: MS. ELENITA D. GO

General Manager

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF AWARD FOR REGION 8 JOINT COMPETITIVE

POWER SUPPLY PROCUREMENT (R8 JCPSP) FOR 50MW

OF LOT 1

Dear Ms. Go,

In compliance with Section 28 of the Final Instruction to Bidders and pursuant to the Notice to Issue Award by the National Electrification Administration (NEA) dated August 13, 2024, the Joint Bids and Awards Committee (JBAC) hereby issues this Notice of Award to **Sual Power, Inc.** for the **50MW** Baseload demand under Lot 1 of the R8 JCPSP.

We kindly request your acknowledgment of receipt and acceptance of this Notice of Award by signing the acknowledgment receipt section of this letter.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

ENGR. JANET L. NOTARTE R8 JCPSP JBAC Chairman



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT AND ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE OF AWARD LOT 1

SUAL POWER, INC.	
Ву:	
Winning Bidder's Authorized Representative	
Date:	



REGION 8 JOINT COMPETITIVE POWER SUPPLY PROCUREMENT (R8 JCPSP)

NOTICE OF AWARD

August 19, 2024

KEPCO SPC POWER CORPORATION

Brgy. Colon, City of Naga Province of Cebu

ATTENTION: MR. DALHUN LEE

President and CEO

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF AWARD FOR REGION 8 JOINT COMPETITIVE

POWER SUPPLY PROCUREMENT (R8 JCPSP) FOR 31MW

OF LOT 1

Dear Mr. Lee,

In compliance with Section 28 of the Final Instruction to Bidders and pursuant to the Notice to Issue Award by the National Electrification Administration (NEA) dated August 13, 2024, the Joint Bids and Awards Committee (JBAC) hereby issues this Notice of Award to **KEPCO SPC Power Corporation** for the **31MW** Baseload demand under Lot 1 of the R8 JCPSP.

We kindly request your acknowledgment of receipt and acceptance of this Notice of Award by signing the acknowledgment receipt section of this letter.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

ENGR. JANET L. NOTARTE R8 JCPSP JBAC Chairman



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT AND ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE OF AWARD LOT 1

KEPCO SPC POWER CORPORATION

Ву:	
Winning Bidder's Authorized Representative	
Date [.]	